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OWNER:
PAUL BOSVELD + YUSHAN LIN
7785 SUNSET HWY UNIT 443
MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040
954.918.6271
CONTACT: PAUL BOSVELD
PAULBOSVELD@GMAIL.COM
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WITTMAN ESTES
6007 12TH AVE S
SEATTLE, WA 98108
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CONTACT: MATT WITTMAN, AIA
MATT@WITTMAN-ESTES.COM

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:
J WELCH ENGINEERING, LLC
JOSH WELCH, SE
PO BOX #28427
SEATTLE, WA 98118
206.356.9553
JOSHTWELCH@GMAIL.COM

CIVIL ENGINEER:
G2 CIVIL + LITCHFIELD ENGINEERING
1375 NW MALL ST, SUITE 3
ISSAQUAH, WA 98027
CONTACT: NICOLE MECUM, PE
NICOLEM@G2CIVIL.COM
425.821.5038 (MAIN)
425.364.5284 (DIRECT)

GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER:
GEO GROUP NORTHWEST
13705 BEL-RED ROAD
BELLEVUE, WA 98005
425.649.8757
CONTACT: BILL CHANG, PE
WCHANG@GEOGROUPNW.COM

ARBORIST:
LAYTON TREE CONSULTING, LLC
BOB LAYTON, RCA
PO BOX #572
SNOHOMISH, WA 98291
425.220.5711
BOB@LAYTONTREECONSULTING.COM

PROJECT DATA

PARCEL # 362350-0037

ADDRESS:
7345 SE 38TH ST
MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

ZONE: R-15

LOT AREA: 24,138 SF (0.55 ACRES)

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: V-B, PROVIDE NFPA 13R
SPRINKLERS

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
ISLAND PARK REPLAT OF W 100 FT MEAS
ALG N LN & POR VAC ST ADJ E OF W LN PROD S

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
CONSTRUCTION OF NEW SINGLE FAMILY HOME
WITH DETACHED CARPORT

CAR2:
APPLICATION SUBMITTED #CAO21-006
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MIMC 19.10.070 TREE REPLACEMENT
ONLY 2 VIABLE TREES (#16 AND #18) ARE
PROPOSED FOR REMOVAL PER ARBORIST'S
REPORT

TREES' DIAMETER = 10"-24" AT DBH, TO BE
REPLACED AT RATIO OF 2:1

REQUIRED: 4 REPLACEMENT TREES
PROVIDED: 4 REPLACEMENT TREES

CONIFEROUS REPLACEMENT TREES TO BE 6' TALL
MINIMUM. DECIDUOUS REPLACEMENT TREES TO BE
1 1/2" CALIPER MINIMUM.

REPLACEMENT TREES SHALL BE PLANTED
BETWEEN 10/1 AND 4/1 FOLLOWING THE
APPLICABLE TREE REMOVAL.

MIMC 19.02.020.C.1 REQUIRED YARDS
FRONT:
REQUIRED: 20'-0", PROVIDED:  47'-11" (HOUSE)
SIDES:
REQUIRED: 17'-6" NET, 7'-6" WEST, 10'-0" EAST
PROVIDED: 53'-10" NET, 43'-8" WEST, 10'-2" EAST
REAR:
REQUIRED 25'-0", PROVIDED: 116'-3"

MIMC 19.02.020.E BUILDING HEIGHT LIMIT
MAX. BUILDING ELEVATION ALLOWED: 30'-0"
BUILDING ELEVATION PROVIDED: 29'-11"
(SEE BUILDING SECTIONS FOR HEIGHTS)

MIMC 19.02.020.E.2 DOWNHILL BUILDING FACADE
MAX. HEIGHT OF DOWNHILL FACADE: 30'-0"
DOWNHILL FACADE HEIGHT PROVIDED: 26'-10"
(SEE BUILDING SECTIONS FOR HEIGHTS)

MIMC 19.02.020.E.4 AVERAGE BUILDING ELEVATION
AVERAGE BUILDING ELEVATION = 215.3'
(SEE A0.3 FOR DIAGRAM AND CALCULATIONS)

MIMC 19.02.020.F LOT COVERAGE
LOT SLOPE: 26%
ALLOWABLE: 35% OF 24,138 SF = 8448.3 SF
PROPOSED: 3429 SF
DRIVEWAY: 252 SF

MIMC 19.020.F.3 LANDSCAPING REQUIRED
LOT SLOPE: 26%
REQUIRED: 65% OF 24,138 SF = 15,690 SF
PROPOSED: 20,865 SF

MIMC 19.020.G.2 PARKING REQUIRED
REQUIRED: 2 CARS
PROPOSED: 2 CARS (CARPORT)

MIMC 19.02.040.D CARPORTS IN REQUIRED YARDS
FRONT:
REQUIRED: 10'-0"
PROVIDED: 10'-1"
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A0.0

Mercer Grove House
GENERAL NOTES:
1. ALL MATERIALS, WORKMANSHIP, DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE DRAWINGS,

SPECIFICATIONS, AND THE FOLLOWING APPLICABLE CODES USED IN THE DESIGN:

- 2018 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE
- 2018 WASHINGTON STATE ENERGY CODE
- 2018 IRC M1508 WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING DIMENSIONS, MEMBER SIZES, AND CONDITIONS PRIOR TO
COMMENCING ANY WORK.  ALL DIMENSIONS OF EXISTING CONSTRUCTION SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS ARE
INTENTED AS GUIDELINES ONLY AND MUST BE VERIFIED IN FIELD.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL SAFETY PRECAUTIONS AND THE METHODS, TECHNIQUES,
SEQUENCES, OR PROCEDURES REQUIRED TO PERFORM THE WORK.

4. DRAWINGS INDICATE GENERAL AND TYPICAL DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION.  WHERE CONDITIONS ARE NOT
SPECIFICALLY INDICATED BUT ARE OF SIMILAR CHARACTER TO DETAILS SHOWN, SIMILAR DETAILS OF
CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE USED, SUBJECT TO REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY THE ARCHITECT.

5. ALL WOOD PLATES IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR MASONRY SHALL BE PRESSURE-TREATED WITH
AN APPROVED PRESERVATIVE.  PROVIDE 2 LAYERS OF ASPHALT IMPREGNATED BUILDING PAPER BETWEEN
UNTREATED LEDGERS, BLOCKING, ETC. AND CONCRETE OR MASONRY.

6. ALL FASTENERS AND CONNECTORS THAT ARE IN CONTACT WITH PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER SHALL BE HOT
DIPPED GALVANIZED WITH A MINIMUM COATING OF G90 PER ASTM A123 AND/OR ASTM A153.304 .  316
STAINLESS STEEL MAY BE SUBSTITUTED IN LIEU OF GALVANIZED PRODUCTS.  NO STAINLESS STEEL
PRODUCTS SHALL COME IN CONTACT WITH GALVANIZED PRODUCTS.

7. SECURITY FROM CRIMINAL ACTIVITY:  DEAD BOLT (MIN ½” THROW) AND VIEWPOINT REQUIRED @ ALL
EXTERIOR DOORS.  WINDOW AND SLIDING DOORS WITHIN 10' OF GRADE SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH LATCHING
DEVICES.  ALL LOCKS SHALL BE ABLE TO BE OPENED WITHOUT SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT.

8. CONSTRUCTION EROSION CONTROL MEASURES MUST BE IN PLACE AND APPROVED BY CITY JURISDICTION
PRIOR TO ANY EARTH DISTURBANCE.

9. NO SEDIMENT SHALL BE TRACED INTO THE STREET OR ONTO PAVED SURFACES.  SEDIMENT SHALL BE
REMOVED FROM TRUCKS AND EQUIPMENT PRIOR TO LEAVING THE SITE.  IN THE EVENT OF FAILURE OF
EROSION CONTROL SYSTEM RESULTING IN SEDIMENT BEING TRACKED ONTO PAVED SURFACES,
CONTRACTOR SHALL IMMEDIATELY IMPLEMENT MEASURES TO CORRECT THE SITUATION, AND STREET
SWEEPING SHALL BE EMPLOYED ON AN EMERGENCY BASIS.  IF STREET SWEEPING VEHICLES ARE UTILIZED
THEY SHALL BE OF THE TYPE THAT ACTUALLY REMOVES SEDIMENT FROM THE PAVEMENT.

10. LEGAL COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES AND REGULATIONS ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
OWNER AND CONTRACTOR.

MICC 19.02.020.D.1 GROSS FLOOR AREA
MAX. GROSS FLOOR AREA: (0.40) 24,138 = 9655 SF

1F:   62 SF
2F:           1760 SF
3F:           1051 SF
CARPORT:             164 SF

PROPOSED GROSS FLOOR AREA: 3037 SF

7345

MIMC 19.02.020.F.3.B HARDSCAPE
A MAXIMUM OF 9% OF THE NET LOT AREA MAY
CONSIST OF HARDSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS
INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, WALKWAYS,
DECKS, ETC.

9% OF LOT AREA (24,138 SF) = 2172 SF MAX.
HARDSCAPE AREA

HARDSCAPE ELEMENTS (SEE SHEET L1.0):
STAIRS:   77 SF
UNCOVERED WALKWAYS: 135 SF

PROPOSED HARDSCAPE AREA: 212 SF

BUILDING AREA SUMMARY:
1F (HEATED):                    830 SF
2F (HEATED):                  1321 SF
3F (HEATED):                    965 SF
CARPORT (UNHEATED): 570 SF

HEATED AREA:               3116 SF
TOTAL AREA:                  3686 SF
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enlarged landscape
plan

NORTH

L1.0

MIMC 19.02.020.F.3.B HARDSCAPE
A MAXIMUM OF 9% OF THE NET LOT AREA MAY
CONSIST OF HARDSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS
INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, WALKWAYS,
DECKS, ETC.

9% OF LOT AREA (24,138 SF) = 2172 SF MAX.
HARDSCAPE AREA

HARDSCAPE ELEMENTS (SEE SHEET L1.0):
STAIRS:   77 SF
UNCOVERED WALKWAYS: 135 SF

PROPOSED HARDSCAPE AREA: 212 SF

(Replacement)1
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site plan

NORTH

A0.1

TREE NOTES:
1. EXISTING LARGE TREES #16 AND #18 TO
BE REMOVED, SEE 02/12/21 ARBORIST
REPORT.

2. TREES' DIAMETER = 10"-24" AT DBH, TO
BE REPLACED AT RATIO OF 2:1

3. REQUIRED: 13 REPLACEMENT TREES
    PROVIDED: 13 REPLACEMENT TREES
(SEE LANDSCAPE PLAN FOR PLANT LIST)

4. CONIFEROUS REPLACEMENT TREES
REQUIRED: 6' TALL MINIMUM
PROVIDED: (1) 6' TALL

5. DECIDUOUS REPLACEMENT TREES
REQUIRED: 1 1/2" CALIPER MINIMUM
PROVIDED: (3) 1 1/2" CALIPER

6. REPLACEMENT TREES SHALL BE
PLANTED BETWEEN 10/1 AND 4/1
FOLLOWING THE APPLICABLE TREE
REMOVAL.

7. E = EXCEPTIONAL TREE
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A0.3

AVERAGE BUILDING ELEVATION (MICC 19.02.020.E.4):

WEIGHTED MIDPOINT ELEVATIONS:

WALL A: 46.2' X 217.7' = 10,057.7
WALL B: 22.2' X 207.1' =   4,597.6
WALL C: 26.0' X 210.9' =   5,483.4
WALL D: 24.0' X 214.5' =   5,148.0
WALL E: 20.2' X 215.3' =   4,349.1

+ WALL F: 46.2' X 220.0' = 10,164.0
______________________________

(1) WEIGHTED SUM OF
MIDPOINT ELEVATIONS = 39,799.8

WALL SEGMENT LENGTHS:

WALL A LENGTH = 46.2'
WALL B LENGTH = 22.2'
WALL C LENGTH = 26.0'
WALL D LENGTH = 24.0'
WALL E LENGTH = 20.2'

+ WALL F LENGTH = 46.2'
______________________________

(2) TOTAL WALL LENGTH
OF WALL SEGMENTS = 184.8'

AVERAGE BUILDING ELEVATION =
WEIGHTED SUM OF MIDPOINT ELEVATIONS (1)
/ TOTAL LENGTH OF WALL SEGMENTS (2)

39,799.8 / 184.8' = 215.3' AVERAGE BUILDING ELEVATION
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general plan notes

A0.9

GENERAL PLAN NOTES:

1. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ROOF PENETRATIONS TO  BE WATERPROOFED PER APPROVED
DETAIL AT ALL NEW WORK.

2. CODE REQUIRED CLEARANCES FOR ALL NEW WORK TO BE VERIFIED IN FIELD BY CONTRACTOR.

3. IBC 915.2.1 CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTION:
PROVIDE CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM OUTSIDE EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE
VICINITY OF THE BEDROOM.

4. EACH DWELLING UNIT IS REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED WITH AT LEAST ONE PROGRAMMABLE
THERMOSTAT FOR THE REGULATION OF TEMPERATURE.

5. IRC R314.3 SMOKE DETECTORS:
A SMOKE DETECTOR SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EACH HABITABLE ROOM, AND OUTSIDE EACH SLEEPING
ROOM IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE BEDROOM.  A SMOKE DETECTOR SHALL BE CENTRALLY
LOCATED ON EACH FLOOR.  AN ADDITIONAL SMOKE DETECTOR SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EACH
LOCATION WHERE THERE IS A CEILING HEIGHT CHANGE GREATER THAN 24".  SMOKE DETECTORS TO
BE 110V HARDWIRED, INTERCONNECTED, WITH BATTERY BACKUP PER IRC R314.

SMOKE DETECTOR SMOKE AND CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR

6. VENTILATION SCHEDULE:
MECHANICAL VENTILATING SYSTEMS IN BATHROOMS, LAUNDRY ROOMS, AND SIMILAR ROOMS
SHOULD EXHAUST DIRECTLY TO THE OUTSIDE. THE POINT OF DISCHARGE OF EXHAUST AIR SHALL BE
AT LEAST THREE FEET AWAY FROM ANY OPENING INTO THE BUILDING, PER WAC 51-51-1507 M1507.2.

100CFM ON SWITCH     50CFM ON SWITCH        100CFM RUN INTERMITTENTLY
PER M1507.3.2.5

7. VENTILATION:
VENTILATION AIR IS PROVIDED TO EACH HABITABLE SPACE BY USE OF CONTINUOUS DUCTLESS
VENTS WITH REGENERATIVE HEAT RECOVERY CORES.

8. VENTILATION NOTES:
SEE ROOF ASSEMBLY DETAILS FOR MORE INFORMATION.

9. AIR LEAKAGE SHALL BE TESTED PER WSEC R402.4.1 AND R402.4.1.1. TESTING SHALL BE CONDUCTED
WITH A BLOWER DOOR AT A PRESSURE OF 0.2 INCHES W.G. (50 PASCALS). PROVIDE A WRITTEN
REPORT OF THE TEST RESULTS, SIGNED BY THE TESTING PARTY TO THE BUILDING
INSPECTOR, PRIOR TO APPROVED FINAL INSPECTION PER WSEC R402.4.1.2.

10. A MINIMUM OF 75% OF PERMANENTLY INSTALLED LAMPS IN LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE
HIGH-EFFICIENCY LAMPS.

11. FIRE SPRINKLERS:
PROVIDE NFPA 13R INTERCONNECTED SPRINKLERS WITH EXTERIOR BELL THAT SHALL BE
ACTIVATED UPON WATER FLOW. INTERIOR SMOKE DETECTORS OR SOUNDERS MUST ALSO BE
INTERCONNECTED WITH THE WATER FLOW SWITCH.

12. NFPA 72 CHAPTER 29 MONITORED FIRE ALARM SYSTEM. THIS SYSTEM SHALL BE LOW VOLTAGE.

1

SD SD/CM

2 3

ENERGY CODE NOTES:

WSEC R406.3 ADDITIONAL ENERGY EFFICIENCY REQUIREMENTS
EACH DWELLING UNIT IN A RESIDENTIAL BUILDING SHALL COMPLY WITH SUFFICIENT OPTIONS FROM TABLE
R406.2 SO AT TO ACHIEVE THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM NUMBER OF ENERGY CREDITS:

MEDIUM DWELLING UNIT (1500-5000 SF CONDITIONED FLOOR AREA)
= 6.0 ENERGY CREDITS MINIMUM

PROJECT SHALL INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING ENERGY CREDIT OPTIONS:

R406.2 FUEL NORMALIZATION CREDITS, SYSTEM TYPE 4: HEATING SYSTEM BASED ON ELECTRIC RESISTANCE
WITH A DUCTLESS MINI-SPLIT HEAT PUMP SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R403.7.1 INCLUDING THE
EXCEPTION. (0.5 CREDITS)

OPTION 1.3 EFFICIENT BUILDING ENVELOPE: PRESCRIPTIVE COMPLIANCE IS BASED ON TABLE R402.1.1 WITH
THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATIONS:

- VERTICAL FENESTRATION U = 0.28
- FLOOR R-38
- SLAB ON GRADE R-10 PERIMETER AND UNDER ENTIRE SLAB
- BELOW GRADE SLAB R-10 PERIMETER AND UNDER ENTIRE SLAB

(0.5 CREDITS)

OPTION 2.2 AIR LEAKAGE CONTROL AND EFFICIENT VENTILATION: COMPLIANCE BASED ON SECTION
R402.4.1.2: REDUCE THE TESTED AIR LEAKAGE TO 2.0 AIR CHANGES PER HOUR MAXIMUM AT 50 PASCALS.

ALL WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS AS DETERMINED BY IRC M1507.3 OR IMC 403.8 SHALL BE
MET WITH A HEAT RECOVERY VENTILATION SYSTEM WITH MINIMUM SENSIBLE HEAT RECOVERY EFFICIENCY
OF 0.65. (1.0 CREDITS)

OPTION 3.4 HIGH EFFICIENCY HVAC EQUIPMENT: DUCTLESS MINI-SPLIT HEAT PUMP SYSTEM, ZONAL
CONTROL: IN HOMES WHERE THE PRIMARY SPACE HEATING SYSTEM IS ZONAL ELECTRIC HEATING, A
DUCTLESS MINI-SPLIT HEAT PUMP SYSTEM WITH A MINIMUM HSPF OF 10.0 SHALL BE INSTALLED AND PROVIDE
HEATING TO THE LARGEST ZONE OF THE HOUSING UNIT. (1.5 CREDITS)

OPTION 5.5 EFFICIENT WATER HEATING: THE WATER HEATING SYSTEM SHALL BE AN ELECTRIC HEAT PUMP
WATER HEATER THAT MEETS THE STANDARDS FOR TIER III OF NEEA'S ADVANCED WATER HEATING
SPECIFICATION. (2.0 CREDITS)

OPTION 7 APPLIANCE PACKAGE: ALL OF THE FOLLOWING APPLIANCES SHALL BE NEW AND INSTALLED IN THE
DWELLING UNIT AND SHALL MEET THE FOLLOWING STANDARDS:

- DISHWASHER – ENERGY STAR RATED
- REFRIGERATOR (IF PROVIDED) – ENERGY STAR RATED
- WASHING MACHINE – ENERGY STAR RATED
- DRYER – ENERGY STAR RATED, VENTLESS DRYER WITH A MINIMUM CEF RATING OF 5.2

(0.5 CREDITS)
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GENERAL ROOF PLAN NOTES:

1. ALL VISIBLE ROOFING MATERIAL AND FLASHING PER ARCHITECT SPECIFICATIONS
2. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR TEMPORARY ROOF PROTECTION DURING CONSTRUCTION
3. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL ROOF PENETRATIONS TO BE FULLY WATERPROOF AND WARRANTIED
4. PROVIDE 300 SF SOLAR READY ZONE ON 3RD FLOOR ROOF WITH POWER HOOKUPS FOR SOLAR PANELS.
5. EXTENDED EAVES AND BRIDGE COVER TO SURFACE DRAIN
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BASEMENT GROSS FLOOR AREA CALCULATIONS

INCLUDED AREA = 62 SF (ABOVE GRADE)
EXCLUDED AREA = 883 SF (BELOW GRADE)

L1

KEY:

S3

S 

F-1      -  CAN LIGHT: INTERIOR RECESSED
F-2      -  CAN LIGHT: EXTERIOR RECESSED

F-3      -  DIRECTIONAL DOWNLIGHT

F-4.1   -  CEILING MOUNTED DECORATIVE LIGHT: INTERIOR
F-4.2   -  CEILING MOUNTED DECORATIVE LIGHT: INTERIOR
F-4.3   -  CEILING MOUNTED DECORATIVE LIGHT: INTERIOR

F-5.1   -  WALL MOUNTED DECORATIVE LIGHT: INTERIOR
F-5.2   -  WALL MOUNTED DECORATIVE LIGHT: EXTERIOR

F-6      -  LINEAR STRIP - SURFACE MOUNTED

F-8      -  PATH LIGHT: EXTERIOR

F-9      -  EXTERIOR UPLIGHT

F-10    -  SPECIALTY EXTERIOR LIGHT

F-11    -  CEILING FAN
F-12    -  AIR REGISTER

F-13    -  DIMMER SWITCH (ALL SWITCHES, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE)
F-14    -  THREE WAY SWITCH

OCC. SENSOR - OCCUPANCY SENSOR

*SEE LIGHTING SCHEDULE FOR MORE DETAILS

*PROVIDE NFPA 13R SPRINKLERS - COORDINATE WITH ARCHITECT AND
DESIGN/BUILD FIRE PROTECTION SUBCONTRACTOR

1

1 INTERIOR GWB

2 EXTERIOR GWB

3 TONGUE & GROOVE CEDAR

4 EXTERIOR DECKING

LEGEND

3
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A5.1
assembly details

SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

SLAB ON GRADE @ 1FF1SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

SLAB ON GRADE (PATIO)F4

SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
TILE FLOOR ASSEMBLY @ 3FF5 SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

TYPICAL FLOOR ASSEMBLY @ 2FF2SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
SOFFIT ASSEMBLY @ 2FF7SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

DECK ASSEMBLY @ 2FF8

SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

GREEN ROOF @ 2F DECKR2 SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

TYPICAL GREEN ROOF @ 2FR1 SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

SOFFIT ASSEMBLY @ 3FF6 SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

TYPICAL FLOOR ASSEMBLY @ 3FF3

SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
TYPICAL ROOF ASSEMBLY @ 3FR3

SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLYW1 @ CONCRETESCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

EXT. WALL ASSEMBLY @W2 WOOD FRAMEDSCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
INTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLYW5 @ GWB (TYP.)SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

INTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLYW6 @ WD CLADDING

2
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A5.2
stair & guardrail details

SCALE: 3"=1'-0"

STAIR DETAIL1SCALE: 3"=1'-0"

TYP. EXTERIOR GUARDRAIL3

SCALE: 3"=1'-0"
HANDRAIL DETAIL2
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A5.3
exterior details

SCALE: 1 1/2"=1'-0"

EXTENDED EAVE AT GREEN ROOF - OVER LIVING DECK3 SCALE: 3"=1'-0"
EXTENDED EAVE AT GREEN ROOF VOID OVER LIVING DECK1SCALE: 1 1/2"=1'-0"

EXTENDED EAVE AT CARPORT5

SCALE: 3"=1'-0"
PLAN VIEW -  UNDERSIDE OF SOFFIT2

SIM

SIM

1

3
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A5.4
exterior details - roof

SCALE: 6"=1'-0"
TYPICAL SCUPPER WITH CONDUCTOR HEAD1

SCALE: 3"=1'-0"
TYPICAL SCUPPER  WITH CONDUCTOR HEAD AT GREEN ROOFS2

SCALE: 6"=1'-0"
TYPICAL OVERFLOW SCUPPER3

SCALE: 6"=1'-0"

ROOF EDGE DETAIL AT TAPERED INSULATION HIGH POINT4

DURALAST VINYL GRAVEL STOP
WITH FACTORY-WELDED SKIRT

1/2" COVERBOARD

TAPERED INSULATION; SLOPE TO
THROUGH-WALL SCUPPER - SEE
ROOF PLAN

2
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